FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)= BUILDING AREA DIVIDED BY LAND AREA=	<u>LAND AREA</u> GROSS LOT AREA	BUILDING AREA TOTAL	NOTE: THERE IS NOW NO 13 TH FLOOR. FLOORS MOVE UP ACCORDINGLY	EIGHTEENTH FLOOR (GUESTROOM LEVEL)	NTH FLOOR (GUESTROOM LE	FIFTEENTH FLOOR (GUESTROOM LEVEL) SIXTEENTH FLOOR (GUESTROOM LEVEL)	URTEENTH FLOOR (GUESTROOM LEV	FLOOR (H FLOOR (MEZZANIN	ETH FLOOR (BALLROOM LEV	SEVENTH FLOOR (PARKING LEVEL) — EIGHTH FLOOR (PARKING LEVEL)	OOR (PARKING LE)	OOR (PARKING LEV	THIRD FLOOR (PARKING LEVEL) FOURTH FLOOR (PARKING LEVEL)	OOR (SPA LEV	FIRST FLOOR (OUTBUILDINGS)	FIRST FLOOR (MAIN BUILDING)	ARITAVII I E RI III	MARGARITAVILLE AREA CALCULATIONS (SQU	A.) PORTABLE SEAT B.) GRAB BARS C.) OPEN BED FRAME WITH 6" MIN. CLEARANCE.	DOOR HARDWARE TO SLIDING GLASS DOORS & 32" CLE OMPLY WITH FBC 11-9.2.3. (AA): "AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE" AND CONTAIN THE	E 2.) PROVIDE DOOR BELL TO ACTIVATE STROBE LIGHTS AND ONE VIBRATING PILLOW AT BED. 3.) PROVIDE POWER ASSIST ENTRY DOOR OR DOOR HARDWARE TO OPEN W/ 8.5 I RS. OF PRESSURF MAXIMUM	S FOR ADA, SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE, AND HEARING IMPA CATE STROBES 80" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR OVER THERI	(FLORIDA 5%) (177-14)x.05-8= X X TOTAL REQUIRED: X X	CESSIBLE	ADA ACCESSIBLE X X X (2 WITH ROLL IN	SIBLE ACC REQUIRED ELEMEN	ACCESSIBLE ROOM REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL WITH 350 ROOMS (THIS HOTEL FALLS INTO THE ROOM # CATEGORY OF XXX-XXX)	ACCESSIBLE ROOMS REQUIRED				SF is <i>Gross</i> SF measured from interior	earing Impaired Guestroom: 6 Units Required Special Accessible: 1 Unit Required Special Accessible: 1 Unit Requirements of the control of the		15	16 4 2 2 2 16 4 2 2 2	16 4 2 2 2 2 2 2		A/C SF* 428.00 428.00 563.00 428.00 414.00 1144.00 3178.00 2 BALCONY SF 103.00 35.00 166.00 78.00 80.00 169.00 1353.00 1	UNIT TYPE KING 2 KING 3 KING 4 KING 5 KING 6 SUITE PRES	ROOM DESIGNATION	ROOM MATRIX
848,030 SF DIVIDED BY 223,439.33= <u>3.80 FAR</u>	223,439.33 SF (5.13 ACRES)-TOTAL SITE	848,030 SF-BUILDING TOTAL		34,048 SF (INCL. STAIRS, ELEVATORS) 848,030 GROSS SF-SUBTOTAL (INCLUDING RESTAURANT)	35,899 SF (INCL. STAIRS, ELEVATORS)	35,899 SF (INCL. STAIRS ELEVATORS)	35,899 SF (INCL. STAIRS, ELEVATORS)	35,899 SF (INCL. STAIRS, ELEVATORS)	22,604 SF (INCL. STAIRS AND ELEVATORS)	TAIRS, ELEV. AND	63,964 SF (INCL. STAIRS AND ELEVATORS) 55.917 SF (INCL. STAIRS AND ELEVATORS)	64 SF (INCL. STAIRS AND ELEVA	AIRS AND ELEVA	63,897 SF (INCL. STAIRS AND ELEVATORS) 62.593 SF (INCL. STAIRS AND ELEVATORS)	ING RESTAURANT	9,180 SF (LONE PALM BAR, AIR STREAM, RESTROOM/STORAGE/INFORMATION BLG, CHICKEE HUT, RESTROOM BLDG, TIKI TREATS/CAPTAIN TONY'S PIZZA SHACK)	84,913 SF (INCLUDING RESTAURANT)	(SOLIARE FEET)	JARE FEET)																TOTAL DOUBLE QUEEN ROOMS 160	2 12 2 11	6 2 2 15 6 2 2 14	o o c	084.00 531.00 463.00 506.00 823.00 471.00 558.00 6 16003	766.00 428.00 428.00 428.00 563.00 436.00 472.00 6 318.00 103.00 35.00 78.00 260.00 35.00 86.00 6	2N1 DBL QN2 DBL QN3 DBL QN4 DBL QN5 DBL QN6	N AND SOLIARE FOOTAGE CHART	
			TOTAL LOT AREA: 209,989 S.F. TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA: 30,066 S.F. (14.3%) TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 97,933 S.F.	BUILDING HEIGHT: 183'-8" TO TOP OF ROOF DECK		MAXIMUM FOOTCANDLE LEVELS AT ALL PROPERTY LINES SHALL BE .02 FOOTCANDLES		MINIMUM PLOT SIZE REQUIRED PROPOSED N/A 5.13 ACRES	MAXIMUM DENSITY REQUIRED PROPOSED N/A N/A	NUMBER OF FLOORS REQUIRED PROPOSED N/A 17 FLOORS	N/A (Top of mean height between eaves and ridge. Does not include elevator overrides and	BUILDING HEIGHTS REQUIRED PROPOSED	REAR: N/A N/A	LOT COVERAGE: 223,439.33 S.F./87,410 S.F.	: GO(GOVERNMENT OSE)	SITE DATA EXISTING PROVIDED			ZONING, SITE CRITERIA, AND BUILDING DATA				LOCATION PLAN (Not To Scale)	SITE BUCHAWAN STREET BUCHAWAN STREET	T MICHIGAN STREET	Said lands situate, lying and being in the City of Hollywood, Broward County, Florida and containing 223,439 square feet o 5.1295 acres more or less.	limited to walkways, landscaping, signage, lighting a similar elements consistent with utility and right-of-w	GRANT STREET A Uses within the utility: subject to specific app	A A "F"; and subject to a u 20 feet of the West 32	R A C C	WECTICUT STREET & LESS the East 12.5 fe	evord (S ARTHUR STREET	Together with: CLEVELAND STREET Lots 4, LESS the Each of the Company of the Com	Plat Book 1, Page 27 of the Public Records of Broward County, Plat Book 1, Page 27 of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida; and subject to a right-of-way reserve area unto the owner across the West 10 feet of the East 22.5 feet of said Lots;			PROJECT LOCATION/LEGAL DESCRIPTION	52 52	.00 tal	.00			SCOPE OF WORK
	*NOTE: AUTOMOBILE MECHANICAL LIFT FOR LOCATIONS, 2 SPACES FOR EVER TOTAL **NOTE: HC = ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPARKING LOT WITH A TOTAL OF 1001 FOR EACH 100 OVER 1000 = 21 SPACES	6TH 58'-0" RAMP RAMP 7TH 67'-0" RAMP 8TH-VALET 76'-0"	RAMP 6 (+4 CAR LIFTS) RAMP 27 (+4 CAR LIFTS) STH 49'-0" 110 3 1 RAMP 11	VALET 28'-0" 95	SUMMARY OF P.	TOTAL 544 CARS	300 CARS ————————————————————————————————————	BANQUET/MEETING 18,000 SF 60SF 300 CARS	REA	349 KEYS @ 1/UNIT	PARKING REQUIRED:	TARRING		b. Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1. c. In buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903, corridor walls shall not be required to be rated, provided that such walls form smoke partitions in accordance with the Florida Fire Prevention Code.	All Not Permitted 1º		DRRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (hours) OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR Without sprinkler system With sprinkler system		DEAD END CORRIDORS: 20 FEET MAX. FBC 1017.3	M TRAVEL DISTANCE	GROUP A-2: 250 FEET MAX. GROUP S-2: 400 FEET MAX.	EL DIST/	COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: GROUP R-1: 50 FEET MAX. GROUP A-2: >50 PERSONS=75' GROUP M: 100 FEET MAX.	OPENING AT DOORS: 32 INCHES	EGRESS WIDTH/PERSON: LEVEL: 0.2 INCHES	ROOMS/ENCLOSED SPACE: CLASS C FLAMESPREAD INDEX: 76-200 SMOKE INDEX: 0-450	GROOT V-Z:	n g	GROUP A-2:	CLASSIFICATION OF INTERIORS EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS GROUP R-1:		OPENING PROTECTIVES: 3 HR WALL: 90 MIN. DOOR/FR/			STRUCTURAL FRAME: COLUMN, GIRDER, TRUSS 2 HO BEARING WALLS: EXTERIOR 4 HO	<u> </u>	S-2 (PARKING GARAGE) TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE-IA (REDUCED)	R-1 (HOTEL-TRANSIENT) A-2 (ASSEMBLY-BALLROOM, MEETING ROOMS, RESTAURANTS) M (MERCANTILE-RETAIL)	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2007 ED. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUPS: FBC CH 3	ING CODE DATA	MECHANICAL: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL, 2007 EDITION ELECTRICAL: NFPA 70-NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE FIRE: FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 2007 EDITION	ICTION	APPLICABLE CODES
SHEET NO:			EVIDENCE OF ALL RIGHTS I FLORIDA LIC	SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR FIRM FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ADACHE GROUP ARCHITECTS VISUAL CONTACT WITH THESE PLANS OR OUT OF THE WRITTEN OF THE WRI	ADACHE GRO CREATED, EV AND IN CONN NONE OF THI	ALL IDEAS, D SPECIFICATION DRAWING AR		SHEET TITLE: PROJECT DATA	5 Plotted	d by: jbiordi	Pibtted on	: Sep 02.	2010 - 8:	25am		No. DATE REMARKS		ISSUED FOR: TAC REVIEW			SEAL:	300 JOHNSON STREET HOLLYWOOD BEACH, FLORIDA	HOLLSHOOD BOOGH ROSORT			BEACH RESORT, LLC. 3501 N. OCEAN DRIVE HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33019	OWNER: MARGARITAVILLE HOLLYWOOD	(305) 378-555 FAX.(305) 279-4553	CONSULTING ENGINEERING & SCIENCE, INC. 10700 KENDALL DRIVE, SUITE 400 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33176	(954) 484-7777 FAX.(954) 484-7834 CIVIL ENGINEER	STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TRC WORLDWIDE ENGINEERING 3590 NW 56 STREET	9200 S. DADELAND BLVD MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156 PH.(305) 670-0820 FAX.(305) 670-0830 E-MAIL: bui@twrengineers.com	PH.(305) 670-2370 FAX.(305) 362-0700 E-MAIL: pat@macbridedesign.com.com M.E.P. ENGINEER TWR ENGINEERS	PAT MCBRIDE CO. 11 BAKER FARM RD. MANCHESTER CENTER, VT. 05255	550 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 PH.(954) 525-8133 FAX.(954) 728-8159 E-MAIL: info@adache.com	PROJECT DESIGN TEAM: ARCHITECTS ADACHE GROUP ARCHITECTS			85				